Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03231012 Call Order: 010 Proposal: E3X46 District:03

Counties: JEFFERSON, LEON

Road Name: MIDWAY OPS MAINTENANCE - THERMO AND RPM REMOVE AND REPLACE

Limits: 55320000

Project(s): 42215127271(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/12/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 DAYS

Proposal Budget Estimate: $400,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Site-specific Contract in Leon and Jefferson Counties consists of removal and replacement of existing
reflective pavement markers (RPMs) and refurbishment or removal and replacement of thermoplastic pavement markings at the
locations as outlined in the Appendices. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay item shown in the
Bid Proposal.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0704- 1- 1
0710- 11-190
0710- 11-290

0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-144

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711-12-101
0711- 12-122

0711-12-131
0711- 12-160
0711-12-170
0711-12-201
0711-12-231
0711- 12-241

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-660
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-202

0711-16-231
0711-17- 1

E706- 1-42

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E3X46
Description

Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION
LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
g"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
SF
SF

GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM
LF

GM
EA
EA
GM
GM
GM

LF

EA
GM
GM

GM

GM
SF

EA

Quantity

50.000
20.000
1,562.000

0.024
9,908.000
2,547.000
3,063.000

2.434

0.162

50.000
214.000
343.000

31.621
3,741.000

10.669
98.000
98.000
20.788
4.339
0.075

95.000

3.000
0.212
0.135

0.020

0.080
18,180.000

6,109.000
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